NOTICE OF PROPOSED BUDGET FOR 2024

Notice is hereby given that the proposed budget for the ensuing year of 2024 has been submitted to the Town of Palmer Lake Board of Trustees and for public viewing. Such proposed budget will be considered and a Public Hearing will be held at the Board of Trustees regular meeting at the Town Hall, 28 Valley Crescent, Palmer Lake, Colorado on Thursday, November 9, 2023 at 6 PM. The meeting is in person although comments may be submitted at info@palmer-lake.org at any time and a minimum of 24 hours prior to the meeting. Notice is further given that an amendment to the 2023 Town budget may be considered at this same meeting if necessary. Copies of the proposed 2024 Budget will be available for inspection at the Town office, 42 Valley Crescent, Palmer Lake, Colorado, during regular business hours, and a draft of the budget document can be found online at www.townofpalmerlake.com. Any interested elector of the Town of Palmer Lake may inspect the proposed budget and file or register any objection at any time prior to the final adoption of the budget. /s/ Dawn A. Collins, Town of Palmer Lake